HFW-11011(12)/17/2023-HFW(A)-Health & Family Welfare

110778872023/HEALTH&F.W(A)

1/141456/2023





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 9th March, 2023

ECF No. 279782/5: In partial modification of earlier order no. HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 and in the interest of public service, Dr. Smita Bora who was promoted and posted as Sr.M&HO (HQ), Hojai, is hereby modified (due to want of vacant post) and posted as Sr.M&HO, Nilbagan Model Hospital, Hojai and allowed to work at Nonoi S.D., Nagaon with immediate effect and until further orders.

She is directed to join in her new place of posting within 48 hours.

(A. L. Choudhury, ACS) Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare Department. Dated Dispur, the 9th March, 2023

Memo No. **ECF No. 279782/5-A** Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5 with a request to update the HR-MIS updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.
- 4. The Joint Director of Health Services, Nagaon, Assam.
- 5. The Joint Director of Health Services, Hojai, Assam.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Hojai, Assam.
- 7. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. Dr. Smita Bora, Sr. M&HO, Nonoi S.D., Nagaon.

By order etc.

(E-signed)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare Department.

(This document is digitally signed and hence no physical signature is required.)